V2-1W Series
Features
MOTIEN
TECHNOLOGY
1W Regulated Dual Split output
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(4)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

V2 - 1W Regulated Dual Split Output
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
S.O.A.50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
 -25  -15 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )
Derating Curve
71
S.O.A. Output Voltage
     05 - 5V , 5V
Input Voltage
     5 - 5V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
   24 - 24V
Case
S - SIP Case
3KVDC Isolation
Optional,  if no suffix “H”
mean 1 KVDC Isolation
Series Name
V2  - 12 05 S H
MOTIEN ISO 9001:2000 REGISTERED
Last Update : Nov.05.2007
1.Ripple/Noise measured with 20MHz bandwidth.
2.Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
3.Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH.
4.Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.  It is not allowed for continuous operating.
5. Operation under no-load conditions will not damage these devices, however they may not meet all listed specifications.
NOTE
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
3.05
(0.12)
7 Pin SIL Package
+V Input1
2
5
4
6
7
V Input
+V1 Output
Ground
N.P
+V Input
V Input
+V1 Output
N.P.
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NUMBER Dual Split Dual Split-H
+V2 Output
+V2 Output
Ground
             Notes : All dimensions are typical in millimeters ( inches ).
                         1.  Pin diameter:  0.5±0.05 ( 0.02±0.002 )
                         2.  Pin pitch tolerance:  ±0.35 ( ±0.014 )
                         3.  Case Tolerance:  ±0.5 ( ±0.02 )
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage(Vdc) Full load(mA) EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) Output1 Output2 Output1 Output2 @FL(%) Load(uF)
V2-0505S 5 28 307 5 , 5 100 , 100 65 100
V2-1205S 12 15 124 5 , 5 100 , 100 67 100
V2-1505S 15 12 99 5 , 5 100 , 100 67 100
V2-2405S 24 8 59 5 , 5 100 , 100 70 100
V2-0505SH 5 28 307 5 , 5 100 , 100 65 100
V2-1205SH 12 15 124 5 , 5 100 , 100 67 100
V2-1505SH 15 12 99 5 , 5 100 , 100 67 100
V2-2405SH 24 8 59 5 , 5 100 , 100 70 100
INPUT Current
No. 9, Keji 2nd Rd., Technology Industrial Park, Tainan City 70955, Taiwan
Te l : 886-6-384 2366 (Rep.)         Fax: 886-6-384 2399
Website :      Email : www.motien.com.tw sales@motien.com.tw